Agenda - Plenary

Meeting Venue:

Y Siambr - Y Senedd
Meeting date:

Tuesday, 1 February 2022
Meeting time: 13.30

49(v3)

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd

Chamber and others joining by video-conference.

The Llywydd has determined that, in accordance with Standing Order 34.14A-D,

Members will be able to vote from any location by electronic means.

1  Questions to the First Minister
(45 mins)

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the

First Minister after Question 2.

View Questions

2 Business Statement and Announcement
(30 mins)

View Business Statement and Ahnouncement

3 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Launch

of the new Health and Social Care Regional Integration Fund
(45 mins)

4 Statement by the Minister for Education and Welsh Language:

Exploring reform of the school day and year
(45 mins)

’(”// Senedd Cymru

Welsh Parliament


https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/01-02-2022/
https://senedd.wales/archive/business-statements/01-02-2022-busnes-statement-and-announcement/

5 Statement by the Deputy Minister for Social Partnership: LGBTQ+
History Month
(45 mins)

6 Statement by the Minister for Economy: Wales and Europe -
managing a new relationship
(45 mins)

7 The Landfill Disposals Tax (Tax Rates) (Wales) (Amendment)
Regulations 2021

(15 mins)

NDM7900 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves The Landfill Disposals Tax (Tax Rates) (Wales) (Amendment)
Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 22 December 2021.

Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum

Report of the Finance Committee

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee

8 The Greenhouse Gas Emissions Trading Scheme (Amendment)
Order 2022

(5 mins)

NDM7899 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves that the draft The Greenhouse Gas Emissions Trading Scheme
(Amendment) Order 2022 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table
Office on 16 December 2021.


https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://senedd.wales/media/v5tl5vr5/sub-ld14797-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/poqa1nqn/sub-ld14797-em-e.pdf
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsenedd.wales%2Fmedia%2Fqyqla3sq%2Fcr-ld14887-e.pdf&data=04%7C01%7CPlenary.Requests%40senedd.wales%7C3377b3debf8848f594fe08d9e0ae20fe%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C637787860746305512%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=3RpFPV3JO3X1V7d2z8QvrOdD%2FSaGafyNIQbxbP%2FD51s%3D&reserved=0
https://senedd.wales/media/uq0l3r5c/cr-ld14827-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://senedd.wales/media/5oenbblg/sub-ld14785-e.pdf

Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee

9 The Official Controls (Extension of Transitional Periods and

Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) (EU Exit) Regulations 2021

(5 mins)

NDM7901 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves The Official Controls (Extension of Transitional Periods and
Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) (EU Exit) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table
Office on 22 December 2021.

Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee

10 Voting Time

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 2 February 2022


https://senedd.wales/media/by0d1y5r/sub-ld14784-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/nqfmzfnb/cr-ld14854-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://senedd.wales/media/1l1j3l5k/sub-ld14798-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/2argrcce/sub-ld14798-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/vonhdcsn/cr-ld14851-e.pdf

Agenda ltem 1

Oral Questions tabled on 27/01/2022 for answer on 01/02/2022

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question
2.

FIRST MINISTER

Buffy Williams Rhondda
1| OQ57540 (e)

What support is available to children who have suffered sexual abuse and
exploitation?

Carolyn Thomas North Wales
2| OQ57560 (e)

What conversations has the First Minister had with the UK Government
regarding funding for rail infrastructure in North Wales?

James Evans Brecon and Radnorshire

3| OQ57538 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on orthopaedic waiting lists in the
Powys Teaching Health Board area?

Mabon ap Gwynfor  Dwyfor Meirionnydd
4| OQ57582w)

What assessment has the Welsh Government made of vascular services in
north Wales?

Joel James South Wales Central

5| OQ5756] (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on Welsh Government initiatives to
develop workplace skills for secondary school learners?

Vikki Howells  Cynon Valley
6| OQ57562 (e)

What assessment has the Welsh Government made of the impact of the rising
cost of living on people in Wales?

Rhys ab Owen  South Wales Central
7| OQ57549 (w)

Will the First Minister outline the Welsh Government's plans to celebrate St
David's Day?

Pack Page 1



10

Ll

12

Jane Dodds Mid and West Wales
OQ57563 (e)

What support is available for refugees arriving in Wales?

Jayne Bryant Newport West
0OQ57581 (e)

How is the Welsh Government promoting green energy infrastructure
projects?

Llyr Gruffydd North Wales
OQS57537 (w)

What assessment has the Welsh Government made of the extent to which
Natural Resources Wales has adequate resources to undertake its duties?

Mark Isherwood North Wales
OQ57542 (e)

How is the Welsh Government supporting the tourism sector during the
pandemic?

Hefin David  Caerphilly
OQS57551 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on plans to develop a clean air act for
Wales?

Pack Page 2



	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 1 February 2022 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/12614 

49  
------ 

This meeting was held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd Chamber 

and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.29 

3 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Launch of the 

new Health and Social Care Regional Integration Fund  

The item started at 14.59 

4 Statement by the Minister for Education and Welsh Language: 

Exploring reform of the school day and year  

The item started at 15.36 

 

In accordance with Standing Order 12.18, at 16.02 the Deputy Presiding Officer 

suspended the meeting. 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

5 Statement by the Deputy Minister for Social Partnership: LGBTQ+ 

History Month  

The item started at 16.11 

6 Statement by the Minister for Economy: Wales and Europe – managing 

a new relationship  

The item started at 16.35 

7 The Landfill Disposals Tax (Tax Rates) (Wales) (Amendment) 

Regulations 2021  

The item started at 17.30 

NDM7900 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves The Landfill Disposals Tax (Tax Rates) (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 

2021 laid in the Table Office on 22 December 2021. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Finance Committee 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

8 The Greenhouse Gas Emissions Trading Scheme (Amendment) Order 

2022  

The item started at 17.33 

NDM7899 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://senedd.wales/media/v5tl5vr5/sub-ld14797-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/poqa1nqn/sub-ld14797-em-e.pdf
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsenedd.wales%2Fmedia%2Fqyqla3sq%2Fcr-ld14887-e.pdf&data=04%7C01%7CPlenary.Requests%40senedd.wales%7C3377b3debf8848f594fe08d9e0ae20fe%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C0%7C0%7C637787860746305512%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=3RpFPV3JO3X1V7d2z8QvrOdD%2FSaGafyNIQbxbP%2FD51s%3D&reserved=0
https://senedd.wales/media/uq0l3r5c/cr-ld14827-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154


 

 

1. Approves that the draft The Greenhouse Gas Emissions Trading Scheme 

(Amendment) Order 2022 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office 

on 16 December 2021. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

9 The Official Controls (Extension of Transitional Periods and 

Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) (EU Exit) Regulations 2021  

The item started at 17.35 

NDM7901 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves The Official Controls (Extension of Transitional Periods and Miscellaneous 

Amendments) (Wales) (EU Exit) Regulations 2021 laid in the Table Office on 22 

December 2021. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

10 Voting Time  

There was no voting time. 

The meeting concluded at 17.40 

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 2 February 2022

https://senedd.wales/media/5oenbblg/sub-ld14785-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/by0d1y5r/sub-ld14784-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/nqfmzfnb/cr-ld14854-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://senedd.wales/media/1l1j3l5k/sub-ld14798-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/2argrcce/sub-ld14798-em-e.pdf

